Province Government
Ministry of Tourism, Forest & Environment
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Koshi Province, Biratnagar

Invitation for Bid

First Date of Publication: 2080-11-20

1. Tourism Development Project, Biratnagar invites bids from eligible bidders for following
procurement of works:

S.N.

Contract
Identification
Number

Description and Location of
Works

Bid
Validity
period
(Days)

Estimated
Amount
with VAT
& PS
(NRs.)

Bid
Security
Amount

(NRs.)

Fee for Bid
Document
(NRs.)

NCB/080-081/TDP/054

Yalamber Park Nirman ,Pakhriwash
-3 Dhankutta (Construction of
Statue,Side Dry Masonary Wall)

90

2413910.25

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/55

Shiwalaya Mandir Parytan
Purbadhar Nirman (Construction of
Shiwalaya Temple ,Pakharibas-5,
Dhankutta

90

2415513.19

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/56

Kirant Yakthum Chumlung
Purbadhar Nirman ,Biratnagar -15
Morang(Construction Building
Works)

90

2422418.16

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/57

Gupteshwor Mahadev Padmarga
Nirman ,Halesi Tuwachunga
,Khotang (Construction os Stone
Masonry wall , Truss House,Metal
Bridge etc)

90

2416331.93

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/58

Halesi Paryatan Park Nirman ,Halesi
Tuwachunga -05 Khotang
(Construction of Stone Masonry
Wall, Ralling WORKS)

90

2417812.85

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/59

B.P Paryatan Purbadhar Nirman
,Harinagara -1, Sunsari
(Construction of Compound Wall)

90

2414433.29

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/60

Ramjanki Mandir Paryatan
Purbadhar Ramdhuni
,Sunsari(Construction Compound
Wall,Truss hall Nirman Work)

90

2413992.12

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/61

Shree Tasi Dhagraling Boudha Gumba
Bikash ,Shivasatakshi -11 ,Jhapa
(Construction of Stage & Interlocking
Work)

90

2414932.18

60000.00

3000.00

NCB/080-081/TDP/62

Thanidhunga Paryatakiya Purbadhar
Nirman ,Molung -2 ,Okhaldhunga
(Construction Gate & Padmrga Work)

90

2414788.76

60000.00

3000.00




10.

NCB/080-081/TDP/63

Manghim Shiv Mandir Istarunnati Tatha
Saundariyakaran ,Nochaslyan-
4,Fureke,Solukhumbu (Construction of
Building Work)

90

2412316.07

60000.00

3000.00

11.

NCB/080-081/TDP/64

Rosi Hanngachha Yalamber Sakala
Than Paryatan Purbadhar
Nirmann,Diktel Rupakot,Majhuwagadi-
14 (Construction of Stone Masonary
Wall)

90

2417546.85

60000.00

3000.00

12.

NCB/080-081/TDP/65

Shree Nawadurga Mandir Paryatan
Purbadhar Bikash Kankai Na.Pa.-1
Jhapa (Construction of Rcc Building)

90

4833042.64

120000.00

3000.00

13.

NCB/080-081/TDP/66

Jiri Thumka Saraxan Tatha
Bewasthapan Nirman
SuryodayaNa.Pa.-14, llam
(Construction of Interlocking ,P.C.C, MS
Raling Work)

90

2417632.57

60000.00

3000.00

14.

NCB/080-081/TDP/67

Maipokhari Paryatan Purbadhar Nirman
,Maipokhari, Sandakpur Ga.Pa ,llam
(Construction of Building Work)

90

2415084.82

60000.00

3000.00

15.

NCB/080-081/TDP/68

Maakipaa Paryatan Xetra Purbadhar
Tatha Nirman ,Aiselukharkha Khotang
(Construction of Dry Wall,
Interlocking,Painting,Fencing Work)

90

2415252.09

60000.00

3000.00

16.

NCB/080-081/TDP/69

Hangsham sewa purbadhar
Budhashanti 4,Jhapa (Construction
R.C.C Building Work)

90

2424867.11

60000.00

3000.00

17.

NCB/080-081/TDP/70

Dapgachhi ghimala gramthan
gherabaera ra doghare homestay
bhawan truss thatha tina ko xana
,Damak,Jhapa ( Construction of
Building Work )

90

2421408.65

60000.00

3000.00

18.

NCB/080-081/TDP/71

KrishnaThumki Paryatan Purbadhar
Bikash Mechi Nagar-1
Jhapa(Construction of Building Work)

90

2426221.18

60000.00

3000.00

19.

NCB/080-081/TDP/72

1)Maikhola Rajduwaali Aryaghat
Nirman Godak-10 llam( Construction of
Truss House,Gabionbox ,Aarya ghat
Nirman)

2)Darbar Sangharalaya Paryatan
Purbadhar Nirman ,llam Na.Pa.-7
llam(Construction of Water Foundation
,Truss House,Oldtype Nepali House )

90

4836633.71

120000.00

3000.00

20.

NCB/080-081/TDP/73

Pensengadi Bewasthapan ,Arun-1
Bhojpur ,(Construction of Stone
Masonary Steps ,Stage &Bench)

90

2416323.73

60000.00

3000.00

21.

NCB/080-081/TDP/74

Chauki Bazar Kshetra Parytan
Purbadhar Bikash Nirman, Madi-
1,Sankhuwasabha

90

2411216.51

60000.00

3000.00

Submission of Bid

Opening of Bid

Date

Time

Date

Time

2080-12-20

12.00PM

2080-12-20

2.00PM

A complete set of
Bidding Document may
be purchased from the
PPMO Website
bolpatra.gov.np/egp by
eligible Bidders




2. Revenue Details:

Account Holder's Name Bank Name Bank Account Number Heading No.
Address
Tourism Development Rastriya Banijaya Bank Biratnagar 1000100201010001 14229
Project, Biratnagar Limited (Revenue
Code)
Rastriya Banijaya Bank Biratnagar 2120100202030000 | 3290413011
Province Treasury Limited (KHA-2-3 (office code)

Comptroller Office,
Biratnagar, Morang

DHARAUTI A/C)

3. If the last date of purchasing submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next
working day shall be considered as last day. In such case the validity period of the bid security
shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission .

4. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the procurement of
works without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other Procurement process as  per rule of PPA

and PPR.

Project Chief

Tourism Development Project, Biratnagar




